4) The tenderer have to mention the Make of the offered items along with their offer.                                                                                                         

5) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT [EMD]:   
a) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD):  The value of Earnest Money to be deposited by 

the Bidder is Rs. 2893.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Three only).  

EMD should be submitted in the form of Demand draft drawn in favour of CMPDI Ltd, 

Regional Institute, Bhubaneswar.  

b) For the unsuccessful Bidder, the Earnest Money shall be refunded immediately after 

finalization of tender. However, the EMD shall be forfeited if the Bidder withdraws the offer